
 
 

Ref. No. NIPER-HJP/Tender/2024-25/19 Date:   09 /09/2024 

Notice Inviting Quotations 
Quotation is invited against BOQ (Bill of quantity) from the interested firms for electrical works required at 

Confocal room, ground floor, NIPER, Hajipur.  

Sealed Quotations are Invited from the reputed firms as per terms and conditions given below:-  

 

The rates may be given as indicated works below:- 

S. No. Item Description Quantity 

1. Supply of1.1 KVgrade XLPE insulated and overall sheathed aluminium 
conductor, flat, /round steel strip armored cabconfirmingtoIs1554/7098 
part1 of following size with 10 No. GI wire Double. 
Make- Polycab,/ Havells/Gloster/KEI/RR 
 
(a) 3.5core 25sqmm Main Panel to Panel 

 
 
 
 
 
25 Mtr 

2. Supply and fixing DB MCB DB Box with 1 Nos 2 Pole 63 AMP MCCB 
with 6way DB with Accessories Goods. 
Make:-ABB, Havells, Anchor, Schenider, Legrand, Indoasian Or 
equivalent 

02 

3. Supply and fixing Suitable size GI/PVC 6 M box with modular plate and 
cover in front on surface or in recess including providing and fixing 
6/16A switch 2 nos with 6/16A Socket 2 nos connection ETC 

 
 
03 Nos 

4. Supply And fixing 12 Modular box with 12 moduler plate and switch 8 
pic, socket 1 pic, fuse 1, inductor 1 pic 

01 Nos 

5. Wiring for AC circuit / submain wiring along with earth wire with the 
following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper flexible conductor , single 
core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit as required 
with all accessories as require wall/roof/floor/race ways to switch 
boards/DBs/table power etc, and maintaining goods the damages.  
MAKE:- Havells , KEI , RR , Finolex or equivalent 
 

(a) 2 X 4 + 1 X 4 for AC circuit wiring 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
40 Mtr 

6. Supply and fixing 25 A 230 V, AC stater power unit 25 AMP 2 M 
modular socket power in suitable size GI/PVC box with modular plate and 
cover in front on surface or in recess including providing and fixing 
connections etc as required  
MAKE:- Anchor, havells, Greatwhite ABB, Goldmedal,polycab 
Equivalent 
 

 
 
 
02 Nos 

7. Wiring for Light/fan point with 1.5sqmm. FRLS PVC insulated copper 
conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC 
conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing 
the point with 1.5sq.mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single 
core cable etc. as required Make:-Havells , KEI , RR , Finolex cable or 
equivalent 
 
 

 
 
 
08 point 



8. Supply and fixing Wiring of circuit/ subman wiring Along with earth wire 
with the following size of FRLSPVC insulated copper flexible conductor, 
single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC/casing conduit 
required with all accessories as required in wall.  
Make:-Havells,KEI,RR,Polycab,Anchor ,Gloster Or equivalent 
 
(a) 2 X2.5 SQ MM+ 1 X 1.5 SQ MM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
70 MTR  

9 Supply and fixing UPS Input and Copper Flexible wire with 40/50 mm 
PVC Pipe ,Casing with PVC gland with copper flat socket ,ring  socket 
pvc tape All Accessories Goods. 
Make:-Havells, KEI,RR, Polycab ,Anchor ,Gloster Or equivalent 
 
(a)3 X 16 SQ MM + 1 X 10 SQ MM + 2 X 4 SQ MM 

 
 
 
 
 
06 MTR 

10 Supply and fixing UPS output and Copper Flexible wire with 40/50 mm 
PVC Pipe ,Casing with PVC gland with copper flat socket ,ring  socket 
PVC tape All Accessories Goods. 
2X 16 SQ MM + 1 X 6 SQ MM 
Make:-Havells, KEI,RR,Polycab,Anchor ,Gloster Or equivalent 

04 MTR 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. Interested vendors are requested to visit the site and discuss with the indenting Department/Purchase 
Section for actual scope of work and requirement which may vary from the above listed requirement. 

2. Sealed Quotation may be submitted by the vendor latest by 12th Sep 2024 till 02.00 pm to the tender 
box of NIPER Hajipur. 

3. Quotation should be in the name of the Director, NIPER Hajipur, Vaishali, Bihar-844102. 
4. The Quotation must include GST and Delivery/Loading/Unloading Charges. The L1 Price 

Calculate on Overall Quoted rate of S.No.1 to 10 mentioned in the quotation. 
5. Vendor should have registered with GST and done at least one similar work. 
6. The above works shall be carried out within 05 days from the date of award of work. 
7. Actual work may vary. 
8. The Tender Ref. No. with Name of Work should super scribe on the envelop otherwise 

the bid will be rejected 

9. NIPER-Hajipur reserves the right to amend, withdraw or cancel the quotation notice at any 
point of the bidding process. 

 
 
 
Sd/-  
Registrar (I/c) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Format for submitting Quotations 

 

Tender Ref No. Date: 
 
 

Name of the Work Electrical works required at Confocal room, ground floor, NIPER, Hajipur. 

Name of the Vendor 
with Address 

 

Name of the Firm with 
Address 

 

GST No.  

Bank Account No. 
with IFSC 

 

No. of Similar Work 
Done (copy enclosed) 

 

 

S. 
No. 

Item Description Quantity Quoted Rate Total Quoted 
cost 

1. Supply of1.1 KVgrade XLPE insulated and 
overall sheathed aluminium conductor, flat, 
/round steel strip armored 
cabconfirmingtoIs1554/7098 part1 of following 
size with 10 No. GI wire Double. 
Make- Polycab,/ Havells/Gloster/KEI/RR 
 
(a) 3.5core 25sqmm Main Panel to Panel 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
25 Mtr 

 

 

2. Supply and fixing DB MCB DB Box with 1 Nos 
2 Pole 63 AMP MCCB with 6way DB with 
Accessories Goods. 
Make:-ABB, Havells, Anchor, Schenider, 
Legrand, Indoasian Or equivalent 

02 
 

 

3. Supply and fixing Suitable size GI/PVC 6 M box 
with modular plate and cover in front on surface 
or in recess including providing and fixing 6/16A 
switch 2 nos with 6/16A Socket 2 nos connection 
ETC 

 
 
03 Nos 

 

 

4. Supply And fixing 12 Modular box with 12 
moduler plate and switch 8 pic, socket 1 pic, fuse 
1, inductor 1 pic 

01 Nos 

 

 

5. Wiring for AC circuit / submain wiring along 
with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS 
PVC insulated copper flexible conductor , single 
core cable in surface / recessed medium class 
PVC conduit as required with all accessories as 
require wall/roof/floor/race ways to switch 
boards/DBs/table power etc, and maintaining 
goods the damages.  
MAKE:- Havells , KEI , RR , Finolex or 
equivalent 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
40 Mtr 

 

 



 
(b) 2 X 4 + 1 X 4 for AC circuit wiring 

6. Supply and fixing 25 A 230 V, AC stater power 
unit 25 AMP 2 M modular socket power in 
suitable size GI/PVC box with modular plate and 
cover in front on surface or in recess including 
providing and fixing connections etc as required  
MAKE:- Anchor, havells, Greatwhite ABB, 
Goldmedal,polycab Equivalent 

 
 
 
02 Nos 

 

 

7. Wiring for Light/fan point with 1.5sqmm. FRLS 
PVC insulated copper conductor single core 
cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC 
conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, 
suitable GI box and earthing the point with 
1.5sq.mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper 
conductor single core cable etc. as required 
Make:-Havells , KEI , RR , Finolex cable or 
equivalent 

 
 
 
08 point 

 

 

8. Supply and fixing Wiring of circuit/ subman 
wiring Along with earth wire with the following 
size of FRLSPVC insulated copper flexible 
conductor, single core cable in surface/recessed 
medium class PVC/casing conduit required with 
all accessories as required in wall.  
Make:-Havells,KEI,RR,Polycab,Anchor ,Gloster 
Or equivalent 
 
(a) 2 X2.5 SQ MM+ 1 X 1.5 SQ MM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
70 MTR  

 

 

9 Supply and fixing UPS Input and Copper 
Flexible wire with 40/50 mm PVC Pipe ,Casing 
with PVC gland with copper flat socket ,ring  
socket pvc tape All Accessories Goods. 
Make:-Havells, KEI,RR, Polycab ,Anchor 
,Gloster Or equivalent 
 
(a)3 X 16 SQ MM + 1 X 10 SQ MM + 2 X 4 SQ 
MM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
06 MTR 

 

 

10 Supply and fixing UPS output and Copper 
Flexible wire with 40/50 mm PVC Pipe ,Casing 
with PVC gland with copper flat socket ,ring  
socket PVC tape All Accessories Goods. 
2X 16 SQ MM + 1 X 6 SQ MM 
Make:-Havells, KEI,RR,Polycab,Anchor ,Gloster 
Or equivalent 
 

04 MTR 
 

 

Total Amount (Including all taxes)  

Total in Word: 

 
 

 
Signature of the Vendor with seal 

(*Without signature & Seal the bid will not be accepted) 


